FEATURES
● LOW QUIESCENT CURRENT: 175µA/chan.
● WIDE SUPPLY RANGE: ±1.35V to ±18V
● LOW OFFSET VOLTAGE: 250µV max
● LOW OFFSET DRIFT: 3µV/°C max
● LOW NOISE: 35nV/√Hz
● LOW INPUT BIAS CURRENT: 25nA max
● 8-PIN DIP, SO-8, MSOP-8 SURFACE- MOUNT

changes could cause the device not to meet its published
specifications.
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
PACKAGE
PRODUCT PACKAGE-LEAD MARKING
Single
INA126PA DIP-8 INA126PA
INA126P DIP-8 INA126P
INA126UA SO-8 INA126UA
INA126U SO-8 INA126U
INA126EA(2) MSOP-8 A26(3)
" " "
INA126E(2) MSOP-8 A26(3)
" " "
Dual
INA2126PA DIP-16 INA2126PA
INA2126P DIP-16 INA2126P